



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0301-0167 **Counties:** BRIDGEPORT
Letting Date: March 01, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven Rail Yard
Advertised on: 2/1/2017 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 283 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: EAST BRIDGEPORT RAIL YARD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS **Project(s):** 0301-0167

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$2,847,705.31	100.00%
2	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,103,848.00	108.99%
3	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,446,597.50	121.03%
4	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,573,311.00	125.48%
5	Complete Construction Co.	\$3,621,395.30	127.17%
6	Laydon Industries, LLC	\$3,939,140.00	138.33%
7	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$5,244,274.60	184.16%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0301-0167 **Counties:** BRIDGEPORT
Letting Date: March 01, 2017 **District(s):** New Haven Rail Yard
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):** 0301-0167
Contract Time: 283 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: EAST BRIDGEPORT RAIL YARD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0020 0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	8,338.000 c.y.	12.00000	100,056.00	12.00000	100,056.00	9.00000	75,042.00
0030 0101130 ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	60.000 ton	100.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	600.00	90.00000	5,400.00
0040 0201199 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	28.000 l.f.	52.50000	1,470.00	6.00000	168.00	60.00000	1,680.00
0050 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	4,173.000 c.y.	11.20000	46,737.60	7.00000	29,211.00	9.00000	37,557.00
0060 0202315 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	13,341.000 ton	52.50000	700,402.50	57.50000	767,107.50	68.50000	913,858.50
0070 0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 ea.	750.00000	15,000.00	1,700.00000	34,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00
0080 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	4,024.000 l.f.	2.00000	8,048.00	2.00000	8,048.00	1.75000	7,042.00
0090 0202640 2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	600.00000	3,000.00	2,600.00000	13,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0204213 (1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00	254,000.00000	254,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0110	0205003 2,400.000	1.00000	2,400.00	33.00000	79,200.00	12.00000	28,800.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0120	0205004 230.000	185.00000	42,550.00	150.00000	34,500.00	75.00000	17,250.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0130	0205005 1,759.000	1.00000	1,759.00	38.00000	66,842.00	12.00000	21,108.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0140	0205006 215.000	185.00000	39,775.00	155.00000	33,325.00	75.00000	16,125.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0150	0209001 2,790.000	2.50000	6,975.00	3.00000	8,370.00	5.00000	13,950.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
	s.y.						
0160	0211000 234.000	20.00000	4,680.00	16.00000	3,744.00	22.00000	5,148.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
	s.y.						
0170	0213100 3,086.000	35.60000	109,861.60	62.00000	191,332.00	44.00000	135,784.00
	GRANULAR FILL						
	c.y.						
0180	0213901 274.000	70.00000	19,180.00	60.00000	16,440.00	59.00000	16,166.00
	BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0190	0219001 1,155.000	4.00000	4,620.00	4.00000	4,620.00	3.00000	3,465.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0200	0219002 220.000	15.00000	3,300.00	6.00000	1,320.00	5.00000	1,100.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL HAY BALE SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0210	0304002 2,827.000	56.20000	158,877.40	34.00000	96,118.00	35.00000	98,945.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE						
	c.y.						
0220	0406170 800.000	110.00000	88,000.00	106.00000	84,800.00	96.00000	76,800.00
	HMA S1						
	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230 0406171 HMA S0.5	1,215.000 ton	115.00000	139,725.00	113.00000	137,295.00	98.00000	119,070.00
0240 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	750.000 gal	0.01000	7.50	1.00000	750.00	7.50000	5,625.00
0250 0406275 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	2,230.000 s.y.	7.00000	15,610.00	6.75000	15,052.50	7.00000	15,610.00
0260 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	2,000.000 est.	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
0270 0507001 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	2.000 ea.	3,500.00000	7,000.00	4,400.00000	8,800.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
0280 0507006 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	2.000 ea.	400.00000	800.00	760.00000	1,520.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0290 0507051 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	2.000 ea.	3,850.00000	7,700.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0300 0507106 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN WITH HEAVY DUTY TOP	7.000 ea.	3,650.00000	25,550.00	4,300.00000	30,100.00	5,100.00000	35,700.00
0310 0507601 MANHOLE	6.000 ea.	3,720.00000	22,320.00	3,900.00000	23,400.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00
0320 0507651 MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP	7.000 ea.	3,950.00000	27,650.00	5,900.00000	41,300.00	6,000.00000	42,000.00
0330 0507686 MANHOLE - 6' DIAMETER OVER 10' DEEP	1.000 ea.	9,665.00000	9,665.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0340 0507688 MANHOLE - 5' DIAMETER OVER 10' DEEP	1.000 ea.	4,490.00000	4,490.00	9,100.00000	9,100.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350 0507771 RESET CATCH BASIN	2.000 ea.	750.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0360 0507858 JUNCTION BOX OVER 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	28,900.00000	28,900.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0370 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	530.000 c.y.	60.00000	31,800.00	69.00000	36,570.00	50.00000	26,500.00
0380 0651011 12" R.C. PIPE	184.000 l.f.	54.25000	9,982.00	56.00000	10,304.00	74.00000	13,616.00
0390 0651012 15" R.C. PIPE	1,425.000 l.f.	62.00000	88,350.00	53.00000	75,525.00	89.00000	126,825.00
0400 0651013 18" R.C. PIPE	852.000 l.f.	100.70000	85,796.40	53.00000	45,156.00	97.00000	82,644.00
0410 0651022 54" R.C. PIPE	315.000 l.f.	225.00000	70,875.00	172.00000	54,180.00	299.00000	94,185.00
0420 0651719 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	200.000 l.f.	133.50000	26,700.00	178.00000	35,600.00	107.00000	21,400.00
0430 0651723 18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	28.000 l.f.	539.00000	15,092.00	230.00000	6,440.00	184.00000	5,152.00
0440 0707200 GEOGRID ** See Special Provisions **	2,700.000 s.y.	3.60000	9,720.00	1.50000	4,050.00	2.75000	7,425.00
0450 0728032 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	1,250.000 c.y.	60.00000	75,000.00	49.00000	61,250.00	54.00000	67,500.00
0460 0751712 8" UNDERDRAIN	2,981.000 l.f.	17.00000	50,677.00	6.00000	17,886.00	22.00000	65,582.00
0470 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	5,700.000 s.y.	2.00000	11,400.00	2.00000	11,400.00	1.30000	7,410.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	0803000	66.000	70.00000	4,620.00	57.00000	3,762.00	56.00000	3,696.00
	PAVED DITCH	s.y.						
0490	0813021	503.000	50.00000	25,150.00	49.00000	24,647.00	50.00000	25,150.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0500	0813031	76.000	106.00000	8,056.00	79.00000	6,004.00	67.00000	5,092.00
	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0510	0901003	14.000	610.00000	8,540.00	640.00000	8,960.00	650.00000	9,100.00
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	0901004	4.000	338.00000	1,352.00	250.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	400.00
	REMOVAL STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	0913000	100.000	11.00000	1,100.00	12.00000	1,200.00	17.00000	1,700.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0540	0913045	100.000	39.50000	3,950.00	41.00000	4,100.00	59.00000	5,900.00
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0550	0913500	1.000	1,960.00000	1,960.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00
	20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0560	0913984	1,650.000	5.00000	8,250.00	10.00000	16,500.00	9.00000	14,850.00
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0570	0921001	2,962.000	11.00000	32,582.00	11.00000	32,582.00	9.50000	28,139.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0580	0921005	150.000	16.00000	2,400.00	22.00000	3,300.00	15.00000	2,250.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0590	0921039	3.000	150.00000	450.00	200.00000	600.00	200.00000	600.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0600	0924002	6.000	1,290.00000	7,740.00	900.00000	5,400.00	450.00000	2,700.00
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP								
		c.y.						
0610	0939001	180.000	0.01000	1.80	25.00000	4,500.00	165.00000	29,700.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL								
		hr						
0620	0943001	196.000	0.01000	1.96	5.00000	980.00	1.00000	196.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL								
		m.ga						
0630	0944000	225.000	19.00000	4,275.00	17.00000	3,825.00	9.00000	2,025.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL								
		s.y.						
0640	0950005	225.000	10.00000	2,250.00	7.00000	1,575.00	2.00000	450.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT								
		s.y.						
0650	0969070	15.000	1,200.00000	18,000.00	850.00000	12,750.00	2,500.00000	37,500.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
		mo.						
0660	0970006	40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)								
		est.						
0670	0971001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0680	0975004	(1.000)	270,000.00000	270,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT								
		LS						
0690	0977001	100.000	15.50000	1,550.00	28.00000	2,800.00	10.00000	1,000.00
TRAFFIC CONE								
		ea.						
0700	0980001	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING								
		LS						
0710	1206023	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0720	1210102	1,935.000	0.56000	1,083.60	0.60000	1,161.00	0.60000	1,161.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0730	1210105	135.000	3.85000	519.75	4.00000	540.00	4.00000	540.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0740	1220027	404.000	16.00000	6,464.00	13.00000	5,252.00	9.00000	3,636.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0750	1300014	672.000	1.00000	672.00	29.00000	19,488.00	12.00000	8,064.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0760	1300015	75.000	185.00000	13,875.00	153.00000	11,475.00	50.00000	3,750.00
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0770	1301082	610.000	94.00000	57,340.00	85.00000	51,850.00	65.00000	39,650.00
	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0780	1301513	2.000	425.00000	850.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00	375.00000	750.00
	8" 45 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0790	1301519	4.000	425.00000	1,700.00	2,100.00000	8,400.00	375.00000	1,500.00
	8" 22.5 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0800	1302047	3.000	65.00000	195.00	125.00000	375.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0810	1302932	460.000	0.01000	4.60	5.00000	2,300.00	10.00000	4,600.00
	WATERMAIN INSULATION (COVER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0820	1304066	595.000	19.00000	11,305.00	34.00000	20,230.00	10.00000	5,950.00
	REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0830	1304115 676.000 GRANULAR FILL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	35.60000	24,065.60	62.00000	41,912.00	44.00000	29,744.00
0840	1307001 40.000 BEDDING MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	60.00000	2,400.00	75.00000	3,000.00	26.00000	1,040.00
0850	1507000 (1.000) PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions ** LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,400.00000	6,400.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
Section Totals:		\$2,847,705.31		\$3,103,848.00		\$3,446,597.50	
Contract Totals		\$2,847,705.31		\$3,103,848.00		\$3,446,597.50	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(5) Complete Construction Co.		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000 (1.000) ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	39,000.00000	39,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0020	0101117 8,338.000 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	5.00000	41,690.00	6.00000	50,028.00	16.00000	133,408.00
0030	0101130 60.000 ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions ** ton	40.00000	2,400.00	150.00000	9,000.00	132.00000	7,920.00
0040	0201199 28.000 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	40.00000	1,120.00	75.00000	2,100.00	90.00000	2,520.00
0050	0202000 4,173.000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	15.00000	62,595.00	15.00000	62,595.00	22.00000	91,806.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(5) Complete Construction Co.		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0202315	13,341.000	54.00000	720,414.00	60.00000	800,460.00	65.00000	867,165.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0070	0202452	20.000	1,500.00000	30,000.00	2,500.00000	50,000.00	580.00000	11,600.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0080	0202529	4,024.000	1.50000	6,036.00	2.00000	8,048.00	2.00000	8,048.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0090	0202640	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	2,400.00000	12,000.00	1,090.00000	5,450.00
	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0100	0204213	(1.000)	23,000.00000	23,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0110	0205003	2,400.000	3.00000	7,200.00	19.00000	45,600.00	38.00000	91,200.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0120	0205004	230.000	175.00000	40,250.00	340.00000	78,200.00	428.00000	98,440.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0130	0205005	1,759.000	4.00000	7,036.00	22.50000	39,577.50	36.00000	63,324.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0140	0205006	215.000	175.00000	37,625.00	365.00000	78,475.00	600.00000	129,000.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0150	0209001	2,790.000	2.50000	6,975.00	6.50000	18,135.00	5.00000	13,950.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0160	0211000	234.000	35.00000	8,190.00	25.00000	5,850.00	22.00000	5,148.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0170	0213100	3,086.000	42.00000	129,612.00	47.00000	145,042.00	65.00000	200,590.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(5) Complete Construction Co.		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0180	0213901	274.000	75.00000	20,550.00	144.00000	39,456.00	135.00000	36,990.00
	BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0190	0219001	1,155.000	3.00000	3,465.00	7.00000	8,085.00	4.00000	4,620.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0200	0219002	220.000	6.00000	1,320.00	10.00000	2,200.00	18.00000	3,960.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL HAY BALE SYSTEM	l.f.						
0210	0304002	2,827.000	47.00000	132,869.00	54.00000	152,658.00	65.00000	183,755.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0220	0406170	800.000	100.00000	80,000.00	113.00000	90,400.00	93.00000	74,400.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0230	0406171	1,215.000	100.00000	121,500.00	107.00000	130,005.00	94.00000	114,210.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0240	0406236	750.000	7.00000	5,250.00	7.00000	5,250.00	8.00000	6,000.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0250	0406275	2,230.000	8.00000	17,840.00	5.75000	12,822.50	7.50000	16,725.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0260	0406999	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270	0507001	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,750.00000	7,500.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0280	0507006	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	725.00000	1,450.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0290	0507051	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,400.00000	10,800.00	5,200.00000	10,400.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300	0507106	7.000	4,500.00000	31,500.00	4,200.00000	29,400.00	4,500.00000	31,500.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN WITH HEAVY DUTY TOP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(5) Complete Construction Co.		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0310	0507601	6.000	4,000.00000	24,000.00	5,850.00000	35,100.00	4,700.00000	28,200.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0320	0507651	7.000	5,000.00000	35,000.00	6,150.00000	43,050.00	5,000.00000	35,000.00
	MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0330	0507686	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	12,600.00000	12,600.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	MANHOLE - 6' DIAMETER OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0340	0507688	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
	MANHOLE - 5' DIAMETER OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0350	0507771	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	320.00000	640.00	800.00000	1,600.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0360	0507858	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	JUNCTION BOX OVER 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0370	0651001	530.000	30.00000	15,900.00	64.00000	33,920.00	65.00000	34,450.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0380	0651011	184.000	60.00000	11,040.00	110.00000	20,240.00	88.00000	16,192.00
	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0390	0651012	1,425.000	63.00000	89,775.00	77.00000	109,725.00	100.00000	142,500.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0400	0651013	852.000	75.00000	63,900.00	112.00000	95,424.00	102.00000	86,904.00
	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0410	0651022	315.000	188.00000	59,220.00	235.00000	74,025.00	280.00000	88,200.00
	54" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0420	0651719	200.000	160.00000	32,000.00	162.00000	32,400.00	125.00000	25,000.00
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	l.f.						
0430	0651723	28.000	220.00000	6,160.00	290.00000	8,120.00	145.00000	4,060.00
	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(5) Complete Construction Co.		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0440	0707200 GEOGRID ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	2,700.000	1.00000 2,700.00	3.00000 8,100.00	5.00000 13,500.00		
0450	0728032 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	1,250.000	55.00000 68,750.00	78.00000 97,500.00	68.00000 85,000.00		
0460	0751712 8" UNDERDRAIN l.f.	2,981.000	15.00000 44,715.00	14.00000 41,734.00	40.00000 119,240.00		
0470	0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) s.y.	5,700.000	1.25000 7,125.00	3.00000 17,100.00	4.00000 22,800.00		
0480	0803000 PAVED DITCH s.y.	66.000	50.00000 3,300.00	59.00000 3,894.00	40.00000 2,640.00		
0490	0813021 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING l.f.	503.000	60.00000 30,180.00	52.00000 26,156.00	57.00000 28,671.00		
0500	0813031 6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING l.f.	76.000	75.00000 5,700.00	106.00000 8,056.00	85.00000 6,460.00		
0510	0901003 STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	14.000	600.00000 8,400.00	730.00000 10,220.00	800.00000 11,200.00		
0520	0901004 REMOVAL STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	4.000	200.00000 800.00	150.00000 600.00	215.00000 860.00		
0530	0913000 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	100.000	5.00000 500.00	11.00000 1,100.00	16.00000 1,600.00		
0540	0913045 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	100.000	60.00000 6,000.00	57.00000 5,700.00	54.00000 5,400.00		
0550	0913500 20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1.000	3,000.00000 3,000.00	2,500.00000 2,500.00	2,376.00000 2,376.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(5) Complete Construction Co.		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0560	0913984	1,650.000	9.00000	14,850.00	24.00000	39,600.00	20.00000	33,000.00
TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0570	0921001	2,962.000	11.00000	32,582.00	12.00000	35,544.00	13.00000	38,506.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						
0580	0921005	150.000	15.00000	2,250.00	37.00000	5,550.00	20.00000	3,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.						
0590	0921039	3.000	125.00000	375.00	180.00000	540.00	175.00000	525.00
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP		ea.						
0600	0924002	6.000	600.00000	3,600.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00	780.00000	4,680.00
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP		c.y.						
0610	0939001	180.000	100.00000	18,000.00	95.00000	17,100.00	100.00000	18,000.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL		hr						
0620	0943001	196.000	25.00000	4,900.00	2.00000	392.00	11.00000	2,156.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0630	0944000	225.000	10.00000	2,250.00	13.00000	2,925.00	22.00000	4,950.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0640	0950005	225.000	10.00000	2,250.00	4.00000	900.00	8.00000	1,800.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0650	0969070	15.000	1,000.00000	15,000.00	2,000.00000	30,000.00	1,225.00000	18,375.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0660	0970006	40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
0670	0971001	(1.000)	380,000.00000	380,000.00	152,000.00000	152,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0680	0975004	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(5) Complete Construction Co.		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0690	0977001	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	17.00000	1,700.00	20.00000	2,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0700	0980001	(1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0710	1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0720	1210102	1,935.000	0.60000	1,161.00	0.63000	1,219.05	0.60000	1,161.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0730	1210105	135.000	4.00000	540.00	4.35000	587.25	4.20000	567.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0740	1220027	404.000	20.00000	8,080.00	20.00000	8,080.00	9.50000	3,838.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0750	1300014	672.000	3.00000	2,016.00	23.00000	15,456.00	40.00000	26,880.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0760	1300015	75.000	100.00000	7,500.00	200.00000	15,000.00	430.00000	32,250.00
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0770	1301082	610.000	70.00000	42,700.00	103.00000	62,830.00	115.00000	70,150.00
	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0780	1301513	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,615.00000	3,230.00
	8" 45 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0790	1301519	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,290.00000	5,160.00
	8" 22.5 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0800	1302047	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	130.00000	390.00	580.00000	1,740.00
	RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(5) Complete Construction Co.		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0810	1302932 460.000 WATERMAIN INSULATION (COVER) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	20.00000	9,200.00	15.00000	6,900.00	18.00000	8,280.00
0820	1304066 595.000 REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	5.00000	2,975.00	27.00000	16,065.00	46.00000	27,370.00
0830	1304115 676.000 GRANULAR FILL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	30.00000	20,280.00	41.00000	27,716.00	65.00000	43,940.00
0840	1307001 40.000 BEDDING MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	30.00000	1,200.00	64.00000	2,560.00	65.00000	2,600.00
0850	1507000 (1.000) PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions ** LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
Section Totals:		\$3,573,311.00		\$3,621,395.30		\$3,939,140.00	
Contract Totals		\$3,573,311.00		\$3,621,395.30		\$3,939,140.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(7) McNamee Construction Corp.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000 (1.000) ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS	24,000.00000	24,000.00				
0020	0101117 8,338.000 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	20.00000	166,760.00				
0030	0101130 60.000 ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions ** ton	200.00000	12,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) McNamee Construction Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0040 0201199 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	28.000 l.f.	60.00000	1,680.00				
0050 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	4,173.000 c.y.	30.00000	125,190.00				
0060 0202315 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	13,341.000 ton	63.75000	850,488.75				
0070 0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 ea.	2,500.00000	50,000.00				
0080 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	4,024.000 l.f.	2.00000	8,048.00				
0090 0202640 2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	2,000.00000	10,000.00				
0100 0204213 HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	400,000.00000	400,000.00				
0110 0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	2,400.000 c.y.	140.00000	336,000.00				
0120 0205004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	230.000 c.y.	350.00000	80,500.00				
0130 0205005 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	1,759.000 c.y.	195.00000	343,005.00				
0140 0205006 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	215.000 c.y.	465.00000	99,975.00				
0150 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	2,790.000 s.y.	2.00000	5,580.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) McNamee Construction Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0160 0211000 ANTI-TRACKING PAD	234.000 s.y.	15.00000	3,510.00				
0170 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	3,086.000 c.y.	30.00000	92,580.00				
0180 0213901 BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	274.000 c.y.	62.00000	16,988.00				
0190 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	1,155.000 l.f.	5.00000	5,775.00				
0200 0219002 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL HAY BALE SYSTEM	220.000 l.f.	10.00000	2,200.00				
0210 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	2,827.000 c.y.	57.00000	161,139.00				
0220 0406170 HMA S1	800.000 ton	110.00000	88,000.00				
0230 0406171 HMA S0.5	1,215.000 ton	100.00000	121,500.00				
0240 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	750.000 gal	5.00000	3,750.00				
0250 0406275 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	2,230.000 s.y.	8.00000	17,840.00				
0260 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	2,000.000 est.	1.00000	2,000.00				
0270 0507001 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	2.000 ea.	2,750.00000	5,500.00				
0280 0507006 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	2.000 ea.	2,200.00000	4,400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) McNamee Construction Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0290 0507051 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	2.000 ea.	5,500.00000	11,000.00				
0300 0507106 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN WITH HEAVY DUTY TOP	7.000 ea.	5,200.00000	36,400.00				
0310 0507601 MANHOLE	6.000 ea.	4,000.00000	24,000.00				
0320 0507651 MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP	7.000 ea.	5,500.00000	38,500.00				
0330 0507686 MANHOLE - 6' DIAMETER OVER 10' DEEP	1.000 ea.	9,500.00000	9,500.00				
0340 0507688 MANHOLE - 5' DIAMETER OVER 10' DEEP	1.000 ea.	8,500.00000	8,500.00				
0350 0507771 RESET CATCH BASIN	2.000 ea.	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
0360 0507858 JUNCTION BOX OVER 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	31,250.00000	31,250.00				
0370 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	530.000 c.y.	20.00000	10,600.00				
0380 0651011 12" R.C. PIPE	184.000 l.f.	45.00000	8,280.00				
0390 0651012 15" R.C. PIPE	1,425.000 l.f.	48.00000	68,400.00				
0400 0651013 18" R.C. PIPE	852.000 l.f.	50.00000	42,600.00				
0410 0651022 54" R.C. PIPE	315.000 l.f.	300.00000	94,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(7) McNamee Construction Corp.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1					Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0420	0651719	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00					
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	l.f.							
0430	0651723	28.000	80.00000	2,240.00					
	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	l.f.							
0440	0707200	2,700.000	1.50000	4,050.00					
	GEOGRID ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
0450	0728032	1,250.000	57.00000	71,250.00					
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.							
0460	0751712	2,981.000	5.50000	16,395.50					
	8" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.							
0470	0755014	5,700.000	1.50000	8,550.00					
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.							
0480	0803000	66.000	50.00000	3,300.00					
	PAVED DITCH	s.y.							
0490	0813021	503.000	27.00000	13,581.00					
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.							
0500	0813031	76.000	27.00000	2,052.00					
	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.							
0510	0901003	14.000	600.00000	8,400.00					
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0520	0901004	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00					
	REMOVAL STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0530	0913000	100.000	11.00000	1,100.00					
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0540	0913045	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00					
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) McNamee Construction Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0550 0913500 20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
0560 0913984 TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	1,650.000 l.f.	10.00000	16,500.00				
0570 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2,962.000 s.f.	12.00000	35,544.00				
0580 0921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	150.000 s.f.	15.00000	2,250.00				
0590 0921039 DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	3.000 ea.	200.00000	600.00				
0600 0924002 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	6.000 c.y.	600.00000	3,600.00				
0610 0939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	180.000 hr	150.00000	27,000.00				
0620 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	196.000 m.ga	25.00000	4,900.00				
0630 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	225.000 s.y.	20.00000	4,500.00				
0640 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	225.000 s.y.	2.00000	450.00				
0650 0969070 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 mo.	4,500.00000	67,500.00				
0660 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	40,000.000 est.	1.00000	40,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) McNamee Construction Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0670 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	470,000.00000	470,000.00				
0680 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	470,000.00000	470,000.00				
0690 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	100.000 ea.	40.00000	4,000.00				
0700 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	175,000.00000	175,000.00				
0710 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0720 1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,935.000 l.f.	0.56000	1,083.60				
0730 1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	135.000 s.f.	3.85000	519.75				
0740 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	404.000 s.f.	20.00000	8,080.00				
0750 1300014 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	672.000 c.y.	140.00000	94,080.00				
0760 1300015 ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	75.000 c.y.	350.00000	26,250.00				
0770 1301082 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	610.000 l.f.	40.00000	24,400.00				
0780 1301513 8" 45 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	200.00000	400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) McNamee Construction Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0790 1301519 8" 22.5 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	200.00000	800.00				
0800 1302047 RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	250.00000	750.00				
0810 1302932 WATERMAIN INSULATION (COVER) ** See Special Provisions **	460.000 l.f.	50.00000	23,000.00				
0820 1304066 REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	595.000 l.f.	34.00000	20,230.00				
0830 1304115 GRANULAR FILL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	676.000 c.y.	30.00000	20,280.00				
0840 1307001 BEDDING MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	40.000 c.y.	20.00000	800.00				
0850 1507000 PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
Section Totals:			\$5,244,274.60				
Contract Totals			\$5,244,274.60				
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							